

6th August, 2021

The General Manager,
Corporate Relationship Dept.,
BSE Ltd.
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001
(Scrip Code: 531548)

The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
(Symbol: SOMANYCERA)

Subject: Intimation of Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are submitting herewith copies of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 published in the newspapers viz. Financial Express (English Edition) and Ek din (Bengali Edition) on 6th August, 2021 in terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Somany Ceramics Limited**


Ambrish Julka
GM (Legal) and Company Secretary
M. No.: F4484

Encl: as above



ORIENT BEVERAGES LIMITED
CIN: L15520WB1960PLC024710
 Regd. Office: "Aeple Court", 3rd Floor, 225C, A. J. C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020, W.B. Phone: 033- 2281 7001, Email: cs@obl.org.in, Website: www.obl.org.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at the Registered Office of the Company, on Thursday, 12th August, 2021 at 11:00 A.M., inter alia, to consider and approve standalone and consolidated Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021.

This notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.obl.org.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com & www.cseindia.com.

For Orient Beverages Ltd.
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 05.08.2021
Company Secretary

SUNDARAM HOME

Revision of Interest Rates on Fixed Deposits / Renewals effective 08.08.2021 as follows

TERM in months	SENIOR CITIZENS Rate of Interest % (p.a. at Quarterly rests for Regular Income Scheme and Cumulative Deposit Scheme)	INDIVIDUALS OTHER THAN SENIOR CITIZENS Rate of Interest % (p.a. at Quarterly rests for Regular Income Scheme and Cumulative Deposit Scheme)	TRUSTS Rate of Interest % (p.a. at Quarterly rests for Regular Income Scheme and Cumulative Deposit Scheme)
12	6.00	5.50	5.50
24	6.15	5.65	5.65
36	6.30	5.80	5.80
48	6.30	5.80	6.30
60	6.30	5.80	6.30

Monthly interest option available under 36/48/60 month deposits.

- Minimum Deposit of ₹ 10,000/- per account.
- Interest rates on existing deposits remain unchanged.
- Trust deposits are specified investment under section 11(5)(i) of Income-tax Act, 1961.
- Senior Citizens - Completed 60 years of age on date of deposit / renewal.

This advertisement appears further to the statutory advertisement published by the Company in "Business Line" & "Makkal Kural" on 18.07.2021. The text of the statutory advertisement is also printed on all application forms which may be referred to before investing in the Company's Deposit Schemes.

Sundaram Home Finance Limited
 (Formerly known as Sundaram BNP Paribas Home Finance Limited)
 Registered Office: 21, Patulos Road, Chennai - 600 002.
 Phone: (044) 2852 1181 (General), 2888 1780 / 2852 0391 / 2888 1781 (Deposits).
 Corporate Office: "Sundaram Towers", 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014.
 Phone: (044) 2851 5267, 2851 5269. Fax: (044) 2858 2235
 e-mail: depositorcare@sundaramhome.in. Website: www.sundaramhome.in
 CIN: U65922TN1999PLC042759

WIRES AND FABRIKS (S.A.) LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 7, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700072
 Tel No.: 033-40124012
 Fax: 033-22372721, www.wirefabrik.com
 e-mail: cs@wirefabrik.com
 CIN: L29265WB1957PLC023379

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and in continuation to our prior publication on 5th August, 2021, notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company to inter-alia, consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 scheduled to be held on Friday, 13th August, 2021 has been rescheduled/ postponed to Thursday, 12th August, 2021.

This information is also available on the Company's Website and on the Website of the Stock Exchanges where the Equity Shares of the Company are listed.

For Wires and Fabriks (S.A.) Ltd.
 Sd/-
 (Jaspreet Singh Dhir)
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 05.08.2021

PURBASHA RESOURCES LIMITED
 (CIN - L65993WB1980PLC032908)

Regd. Office: "PURBASHA HOUSE", 25, Park Lane, Kolkata - 700 016, India.
 Phone : 2229-2881, 2249-5524, Fax : 91-33-40625289
 email : pr@purbasha.co.in, Website: www.purbasha.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED, JUNE 30, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2021		Previous Year ended 31.03.2021		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2020
		(Unaudited) IND AS	(Audited) IND AS	(Unaudited) IND AS	(Audited) IND AS	
1	Total Income from Operations	177.99	822.58	479.37	-	479.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	133.10	687.89	462.50	-	462.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	133.10	687.89	462.50	-	462.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	115.35	566.33	427.50	-	427.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	115.35	566.33	427.50	-	427.50
6	Equity Share Capital	300.10	300.10	300.10	-	300.10
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	1,962.10	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (F.V. of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic & Diluted)	3.84	18.87	14.25	-	14.25

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. (as amended)
- The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website viz. www.purbasha.in

By Order of the Board of Directors
VIKASH AGARWAL BINJRAJKA
 Chairman
 DIN:00012978

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 05.08.2021

PRINCE PIPE SYSTEMS PRINCE PIPES AND FITTINGS LIMITED

Regd Off: Plot No 1, Honda Industrial Estate, Phase II, Honda Satari, Honda, Goa 403 530
 Corp Off: 8th Floor, The Ruby, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, (Tulsi Pipe Road), Dadar West, Mumbai 400028
 Tel No.: 022-6602 2222 | Fax No.: 022 6602 2220
 Email id.: investor@princepipes.com | Website: www.Princepipes.com
 CIN: L26932GA1987PLC006287

Statement of Deviation/ Variation in Utilisation of Funds raised under Initial Public Offer pursuant to Regulation 32 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	Remarks
1.	Name of Listed Entity	Prince Pipes and Fittings Limited
2.	Mode of Fund Raising	Initial Public Offer
3.	Date of Raising Funds	December 30, 2019
4.	Amount Raised	Rs. 250 Crores*
5.	Report filed for Quarter ended	June 30, 2021
6.	Monitoring Agency	Applicable
7.	Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	HDFC Bank Limited
8.	Is there a Deviation/ Variation in use of Funds raised	No Deviation
9.	If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which are approved by the shareholders	Not Applicable
10.	If yes, Date of Shareholders Approval	Not Applicable
11.	Explanation for the Deviation/ Variation	Not Applicable
12.	Comments of the Audit Committee after review	-
13.	Comments of Auditors, if any	-

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table

Sr. No.	Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation (Rs. In Million)	Modified allocation if any	Funds Utilised	Amount of Deviation/Variation for the Quarter according to applicable object	Funds Utilised
1.	Repayment or prepayment of certain outstanding loans of our Company	NA	100.00	NA	Nil	NA	-
2.	Financing the project cost towards establishment of new manufacturing facility, either set up directly or indirectly (through wholly owned subsidiary that our Company may set up in the future)	NA	1590.00	NA	301.37	NA	-
3.	Upgradation of equipment at our Manufacturing facilities	NA	491.00	NA	72.48	NA	-
4.	General Corporate purposes, subject to the applicable laws	NA	319.00	NA	Nil	NA	-
	Total		2500.00		382.85		

* The Initial Public Offer of the Company was for Rs.500 Crores i.e. Rs. 250 Crores of Fresh Issue and Rs. 250 Crores of Offer for Sale. Therefore, the amount raised by the Company through Initial Public Offer is Rs. 250 Crores

Deviation or variation could mean:

- Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
- Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
- Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising documents i.e prospectus, letter of offer etc

For and on behalf of Board
Prince Pipes and Fittings Limited
 Sd/-
 Jayant Shamji Chheda
 Chairman & Managing Director
 (DIN: 00013206)

Date: August 05, 2021
 Place: Mumbai

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED
 CIN : L32101DL1986GOI023501
 Corp. & Regd. Off. : Mahanagar Doorsanchar Sadan, 5th Floor, 9, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd., will be held on **Friday, 13th August, 2021** to inter-alia, consider and take on record the Unaudited Reviewed Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended on **30th June, 2021**. It is also informed that Trading Window of MTLNL will remain closed from **01.07.2021 to 15.08.2021 (both days inclusive)**. The notice is also being uploaded on www.mtnl.net.in.

For MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED
 (S.R. SANYAL, COMPANY SECRETARY)

PLACE: New Delhi
 DATE: 30.07.2021

SOMANY ZAMEEN SE JUDEY

Tiles | Bathware

SOMANY CERAMICS LIMITED
 (Regd. Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700001, CIN: L40200WB1968PLC224116)

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30.06.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
Total Income from Operations	32,994	16,942	1,65,046
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	555	(3,576)	10,211
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	555	(3,576)	8,366
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	348	(2,637)	6,127
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	348	(2,637)	6,268
Equity Share Capital	848	848	848
Other Equity	-	-	64,687
Earnings per share	-	-	-
Basic and Diluted (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (before/after Extraordinary item) in Rs. (Not annualised)	1.05	(5.19)	13.62

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website (<http://www.somanyceramics.com>) and the Stock Exchange websites of BSE (<http://bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://nseindia.com>).
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30.06.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
Total Income from operations	32,552	16,903	1,63,015
Net Profit before tax	779	(2,295)	7,649
Net Profit after tax	579	(1,712)	5,990

Date : August 5, 2021
 Place : Noida

For Somany Ceramics Limited
 Shreekanth Somany
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN:00021423

SANITARYWARE
FAUCETS
WATER HEATERS
GERM SHIELD TILES
SLIP SHIELD TILES

CAPLIN POINT LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN - L24231TN1990PLC019053
 Registered office : 3rd Floor, "Ashvich Towers", No.3, Developed Plots Industrial Estates, Perungudi, Chennai 600 096.
 Phone Nos.044-2496 8000, Fax No.044-28154952.
 Website - www.caplinpoint.net, email ID-info@caplinpoint.net

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2021 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Three Months ended			Year ended
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	300.44	278.71	240.08	1,061.29
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra ordinary items)	89.52	84.97	68.62	313.62
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra ordinary items)	89.52	84.97	68.62	313.62
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra ordinary items)	71.53	67.92	54.55	251.44
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.47	70.14	54.54	244.28
6.	Equity Share Capital	15.13	15.13	15.13	15.13
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,170.69
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic: (in Rupees)	9.37	8.78	7.21	32.03
	2. Diluted: (in Rupees)	9.25	8.64	7.15	31.71
			(Not Annualised)		(Annualised)

Note:

- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Three Months ended				Year ended
	30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021	
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Revenue from Operations	127.50	122.88	119.73	482.68	
Profit Before Tax	69.41	44.64	56.02	209.94	
Profit After Tax	54.55	31.49	42.02	156.23	

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Ended Financial Results are available on the Website of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.caplinpoint.net).
- The Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 5th August, 2021.
- The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 6th May, 2021 declared an interim dividend of Rs. 1.50 per equity share (75%) for the financial year 2020-21 and was paid to the shareholders. The Board of Directors at their meeting held today have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 1.50/- per equity share (75%) of Rs.2/- each for the financial year 2020-21 which is subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. If approved, the total dividend for the financial year 2020-21 would amount to Rs. 3/- per equity share (150%) per equity share of Rs 2/- each.

For Caplin Point Laboratories Limited
Dr Sridhar Ganesan
 Managing Director

Place : Chennai
 Date : August 5, 2021

